FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-07-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	RI	101507050 ^{IE}	ET		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark		19-19-00 6		
Submission	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	7F-		curity Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#		ange of Name		
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Oth			
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S	overnment S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying P	<u></u>	Departmental I Mark if additional names of con			
Name (line 1)	CLOIX, Erick	mark if additional flames of con	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	CHOIN, HITCK		09212000		
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	X Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	DIMSO(DISTRIBUTION ME	DICALE DU SUD-OUEST)	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	ZI de Marticot		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Cestas	France State/Country	33610 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover streets, internation, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0736

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
ONED ORES	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0051-002/	PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-654-5000		
Name [LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue West		
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 07090		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
09601966] [
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year trained executing inventor.		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number		
only	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT		
has r	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1095			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
attached copy is a true copy of the unightal appearance			
indicat	ded herein. October 17, 2000		
	W. AUGUSTIN Date		
Name	e of Person Signing		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

railiais outi				
• •	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Yea	ar .	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Yea	nr	
Name (line 2)		-		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Yea	. 1	
realise time ty				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	-	parties attached	İ	
	eceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	ELBERG, Jean-Francois	If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointmen	it]	
Address (line 1)	7, rue d'Heliopolis	of a domestic represe is attached. (Designat must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Paris France 750 City State/Country Zi	17 p Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (fine 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment domestic representativ	of a	
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation be a separate documen Assignment.)	must	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code		
Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTTEM STATES	umber(s)		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)			
			1	

PATENT

REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0738

USA Patent Appin

Atty Dkt#: OSTEONIC-304 For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

	्री ollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valua	ble
consideration paid to each of the undersigned	ed, to wit:	
(1) CLOIX Erick	(6)	_

Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)

(1)	CLOIX Erick	(6)	
(2)		(7)	
(3)		(8)	
(4)		(9)	
(5)		(10)	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

Insert names of Assignees and addresses

- 1) DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDICALE DU SUD-OUEST) ZI de Marticot - 33610 Cestas / France
- 2) ELBERG Jean-François 7 rue d'Héliopolis - 75017 Paris / France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEES") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as INTERSPINOUS STABILIZER TO BE FIXED TO SPINOUS PROCESSES OF TWO

Title of invention

VERTEBRAE

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- has been executed by the undersigned on (a)
- has been filed on 27 January 1999 as PCT/FR99/00154 (b) and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEES, for their interest as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEES;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

Signed on the datate.		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)	
concui	TOR(S) rrently with application	- Cant 91 9000	ale .	
1)	Name CLOIX Erick	September 21, 2000		
2)	Name	·	188 - C. T.	
3)	Name			
4)	Name			

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0739